# \$40.00 766397

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Velocity Services, Inc.		05/17/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mail.com Media Corporation	
Street Address:	9800 South La Cienega Blvd.	
Internal Address:	14th Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90301	
Entity Type:	ty Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Prop	erty Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Num	iber:	76639745	FREEMAIL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)860-0830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 860 0880

Email: els@elswansonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Swanson
Address Line 1: 9454 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FREE MAIL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Swanson
Signature:	/Elizabeth Swanson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0186

900167827

Date:	07/26/2010
Total Attachments: 3	

source=PDF State of California Name change doc from VSI to Mail.com Media Corp#page1.tif source=PDF State of California Name change doc from VSI to Mail.com Media Corp#page2.tif source=PDF State of California Name change doc from VSI to Mail.com Media Corp#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0187



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAY 1 7 2008

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 1 3 2008

## AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

MAIL.CI	OM MEDIA CORPORA	TION
	(Name of Corporation)	
		, a corporation organized
and existing under the laws of	DELAWARE	and which is presently
ualified for the transaction of intra		
•		
ollowing statement:		
That the name of the corporation i	nas been changed to th	at hereinabove set forth and
hat the name relinquished at the fir	ne of such change was	VELOCITY SERVICES.
•	Section of the sectio	was a second
NC.		**************************************
		N.
	MAILC	OM MEDIA CORPORATION
		f Corporation),
	(Signature of	Corporate Officer)
	7.00	and the second of the second of
	Paul Wooli	nough, Secretary
	(Typed Name and	Title of Officer Signing)

Georetery of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2005)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0189

### State of California

Secretary of State

## NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

#### C2729067

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 13th day of May, 2008, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation wnereby the corporate name of VELOCITY SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to MAIL.COM MEDIA CORPORATION. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of May 15, 2008.



Jehr Boren

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 07/26/2010